



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2 OF 2024
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.60 OF 2023**

Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2024.04.25
19:36:57
+0530

Dharma Rajaram Vallakati & Ors.

..... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Shri S. M. Seegarla for the Petitioners

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE : APRIL 25, 2024

P.C.

Issue notice to Respondent Nos.2 and 3, returnable on **24th**

June 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)